NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 03-07
Subminiature Fully Illuminated Toggles  Series B
Distinctive Characteristics
LED provides maximum illumination to bushing and actuator,
indicating actuator status in highly visible green, red, or
amber for single color or red/green for bicolor.
(Patent pending.)
Totally sealed body construction prevents contact

POLES
1 SPDT
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
1 PB 2
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
B12JJPC
J C
BUSHING
J Clear
J
ACTUATOR
J Clear
SPDT
ON-NONE-ON Circuit
Clear Toggle & Bushing
with Red LED
Straight
PC Terminals
PC TERMINALS
P Straight
H Right Angle
V Vertical
CIRCUITS
2 ON NONE ON
Combines with single color
or bicolor LEDs
3 ON OFF ON
Combines with
bicolor LED only
LEDS
Single Color
C Red
D Amber
F Green
ON-NONE-ON only
Bicolor
CF Red/Green
ON-NONE-ON
& ON-OFF-ON
Toggle Position Connected Terminals Throw & Schematics
Pole
Throw Model
Up Center Down Up Center Down
SPDT
B12
B13
ON
ON
NONE
OFF
ON
ON
2-3
2-3
NONE
OPEN
2-1
2-1
POLE & CIRCUITS
Slot Slot
Note:  Terminal numbers are not actually on
 the switch.  LED circuit is isolated and
 requires an external power source.
Single Color Bicolor
(5)
(4) Red
(6) Green
(5) (6)
ACTUATOR & BUSHING
J Clear Toggle
J Clear Bushing
26°
(1.9) Dia